

CWP No. 3415 of 2015.

03.08.2015. Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General, with Mr. Anup Rattan and Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 4.

CMPs No. 8338 & 8388/2015.

Granted and disposed of.

CWP No. 3315/2015.

Issue notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General waives notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 4. Notice be issued to respondents No. 5 to 13 returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within one week. List on **7th October, 2015**. In the meantime, reply by the appearing counsel be filed.

CMP No.8339/2015.

This application is disposed of by providing that the parties to maintain status quo as of today. Alteration/modification and vacation on motion. Dasti copy.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.**

August 03, 2015.
(cm)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.**

