

CWP No. 3415 of 2015

7.10.2015 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr. Anup Rattan, Mr. Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No. 5 to 13.

Admit. Issue post admission notice. Mr. J.K. Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Advocate waive post admission notice on behalf of respective respondents. Reply on behalf of the respondents be filed within eight weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioners, enabling him to file rejoinder within three weeks, thereafter. List before the Learned Single Bench having roster on **8.1.2016**.

(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.

7th October, 2015
(KRS/CM)