

**Shri Ishwar & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 3415 of 2015.**

**10.09.2025** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for applicants/respondents No.5, 9 to 11.

**CMP No. 22126 of 2025**

Notice. Mr. Atharv Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/petitioners. On his instruction, Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the non-applicants. As prayed for, list after three weeks. Reply be filed, in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

September 10, 2025  
(Shivank Thakur)