

**Ishwar & Ors. v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.3415 of 2015**

**07.11.2025** Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicants/petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Mohinder Verma, Advocate, for respondent applicants/respondents No.5, 9 to 11.

***CMP No.22126 of 2025 in CWP No.3415 of 2015***

Reply to the application has not been filed.

However, learned counsel for the non-applicants/petitioners submits that an appropriate application to bring on record the legal representatives of petitioner No.1 stands filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order.

In the light of this development, no order is required to be passed in this application and the same is closed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 07, 2025  
(Vinod)