

Ishwar Dass & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.3415 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Mahender Verma, Advocate, for respondents No.5 and 9 to 11.

Again at the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, list on **14.05.2026**.

April 10, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge